
  SAN YSIDRO HIGH SPORTS 
** SEE ATHLETICS OFFICE AT THE ASB FOR A SPORTS CLEARANCE   
 
 

YEAR-LONG SPORTS 
Cheerleading 
Head Coach: Jacqueline Iglesias 

Email: Jacqueline.iglesias@sweetwaterschools.org 

FALL SPORTS AUG – NOV 
Football  
Head Coach: Giantoni Canale  

Email: giantoni.canale@sweetwaterschools.org 

Flag Football  
Head Coach: Giantoni Canale  

Email: giantoni.canale@sweetwaterschools.org 

Women’s Golf 

Head Coach: Ryan Soto 

Email: ryan.soto@sweetwaterschools.org 

Men’s Cross Country​
Head Coach: Randy Walton 

Email: randy.walton@sweetwaterschools.org 

Women’s Cross Country 
Head Coach: Randy Walton 

Email: randy.walton@sweetwaterschools.org 

Women’s Tennis 
Head Coach: David Corrales and Raymond Hallmen  

Email: David.Corrales@sdcounty.ca.gov  
Email: rayme110798@yahoo.com 
Women’s Volleyball 
Head Coach: Brianna Hennekam 

Email: brianna.hennekam@sweetwaterschools.org 

Men’s Waterpolo 
Head Coach: Edwin Inzunza & Tom Grall  

Email: coswaldo.inzunza@gmail.com 

WINTER SPORTS DEC – FEB 
Men’s Soccer 
Head Coach: Chris Mora   
Email: chris.mora1127@gmail.com 
Women’s Soccer  
Head Coach: Jesus “Polo” Aviles  
Email: syhsgvpoloaviles@gmail.com 
Men’s Basketball 
Head Coach: James Penny Jr.  

Email: jsaco2012@gmail.com 
Women’s Basketball 
Head Coach: Jorge Aceves  
Email: jorgeaceves78@gmail.com 
Women’s Waterpolo 
Head Coach: Armando Inzunza  

Email: armando.inzunza@sweetwaterschools.org 

Wrestling Men 
Head Coach: Brandon Delgadillo  

Email:bdelgadillo159@gmail.com 
Women’s Wrestling  

Head Coach: Alexa Rosales  
Email: leilaniale23@gmail.com 

Co-ED Roller Hockey  

Head Coach: Adrian Rodriguez  

Email: coach.rodriguez88@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 
SPRING SPORTS MARCH - MAY 
Swimming 
Head Coach: Tom Grall 

Email: Thomas.GrallJr@sweetwaterschools.org 
Baseball 
Head Coach: Alfredo Ruiz Sr. & Ray Lozada  

Email: rlozada24@hotmail.com 
Men’s Volleyball 
Head Coach: : Brianna Hennekam 

Email: brianna.hennekam@sweetwaterschools.org 

Men’s Tennis 
Head Coach: Raymond Hallmen  
Email: rayme110798@yahoo.com 
Softball 
Head Coach: Manual Carbajal 
Email: Manuel.Carbajal@sweetwaterschools.org 
Men’s Golf 
Head Coach: Ryan Soto  

Email: ryan.soto@sweetwaterschools.org 

Men’s Track & Field  
Head Coach: Randy Walton 

Email: randy.walton@sweetwaterschools.org 

Women’s Track & Field 

Head Coach: Giantoni Canale 

Email: giantoni.canale@sweetwaterschools.org 

Girl’s lacrosse 

Head Coach: Adrian Rodriguez  

Email: coach.rodriguez88@gmail.com 

Beach Volleyball 

Head Coach: Carly McCoy  

Email: carly.mccoy@sweetwaterschools.org 

Athletic Trainer 

Cynthia Webster 

Email: Cynthia.Webster@sweetwaterschools.org 

Athletic Director 

Aramis Vera  

Email: aramis.vera@sweetwaterschools.org 
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